CODE 205 Telephone: 928-9836 LAW OFFICES

E. G. RICKARBY 35 South Section Street Fairhope, Alabama 36532

August 23, 1967

Honorable Telfair Mashburn Judge of the Circuit Court Bay Minette, Alabama

Dear Judge Mashburn:

Inre: Thomas Hospital Vs: Eli Baker Case # 7652

Enclosed find promissory note for \$135.00 signed by debtor. Please enter judgment by default for Plaintiff for \$151.20 which includes \$16.20 interest, \$25.00 Attorney's fee but gives credit for \$25.00 payment. Am enclosing note.

Yours very truly,

EGR/gk 9-1-67 Mailing Address P.O. BOX 471 CODE 205 Telephone: 928-9836

11 16 1 1

LAW OFFICES

Mailing Address P.O. BOX 471

E. G. RICKARBY

35 South Section Street Fairhope, Alabama 36532

July 25, 1967

Mrs. Alice Duck Clerk of the Circuit Court Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Inre: Thomas Hospital Vs: Eli Baker Amount: \$135.00 File: 65-350

7652

Enclosed find Summons & Complaint for suit on a promissory note in the above styled cause, testing with the source.

Please process and oblige andhave Sheriff advise when debtor has been served.

truly, Yours very

EGR/jlb Encls. 8-9-67 STATE OF ALABAMA,

COUNTY OF BALDWIN.

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You are Hereby Commanded to Sumnon ELI BAKER to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint filed in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against ELI BAKER, Defendant, by THOMAS HOSPITAL, Plaintiff.

WITNESS my hand this I at ay of Clerk.

THOMAS HOSPITAL, Plaintiff,	Q Q X	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
VS.	Q Q	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,
ELI BAKER,	Q	AT LAW.
Defendant.	Q	7652

COMPLAINT

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE AND NO/100 (\$135.00) DOLLARS, due by promissory note made by him on the 26th day of June, 1965, and payable on the 2nd day of July, 1965, with interest thereon.

And the Plaintiff avers that in said note and as a part of the consideration thereof, the Defendant agreed to pay an attorney's fee for the collection thereof, and the Plaintiff hereby claims the further sum of TWENTY-FIVE AND NO/100 (\$25.00) DOLLARS as such attorney's fee.

ICKARBY, Attor for Plaintiff.

Defendant's address is P. O. Box121, Daphne, Alabama.

FLED

JUL 3 1 1967

ALICE J. DUCK CLERK REGISTER

115

1652 7652 Thomas Hospital voa 31 cray oi 067 cerved a copy of the within of Y 240 y vorvice on Ele' Baker 0/1M Eli Baker UM POB 121 Dept. DAPhNe, Alm TAYLOR WILKING Shenift By Jan Castleyn O Darshne, Tela Timet light go to Maceys Variity Store Scrot post that on Rt buicks house. Sheriff claims 54 Ton Cents per mile Total \$ 5 - Miles or TAYLOR WILKINS, Sharing JUL 3 1 1967 ALICE J. DUCK CLERK REGISTER E. C. Rickarby, Atty